
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Economic Development                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  October 7, 2019 

Re: Authorizing a Consultant Agreement with Burns & McDonnell, Inc. for the design of 

Taxilane C2 reconstruction and apron expansion for the new Hangar 730 which replaces 

Hangar 350 at the Columbia Regional Airport.  

 

 

 
Staff is requesting Council authorize the City Manager to execute a Consultant Agreement 
with Burns & McDonnell, Inc. to assist the City of Columbia in the design of Taxilane C2 and 
apron expansion for the new Hangar 730 which replaces Hangar 350 at Columbia Regional 
Airport. The project cost is $165,186.00. 
 

 

 
The Consultant Agreement with Burns & McDonnell Engineering, Inc. will provide design 
services related to the design of Taxilane C2 and apron expansion for the new Hangar 730 
which replaces Hangar 350.  The project cost for design services is $165,186.00 and is eligible 
for 90% reimbursement from the Missouri Department of Transportation (MoDOT).  The 
remaining 10% will be funded with Transportation Sales Tax (TST). 
 

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: The Consultant Agreement is $165,186.00.  Missouri Department of 

Transportation (MoDOT) will reimburse the City 90% or $148,667.40.  The City will fund 10% from 

Transportation Sales Tax or $16,518.60. 

Long-Term Impact: None 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Operational Excellence, Tertiary Impact: 

Infrastructure   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Land Use & Growth Management, Tertiary 

Impact: Tertiary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

Date Action 
 
05/21/2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
04/16/2018 
 
 
 
 
 
12/18/2017 

 

 
PH14-18 A public hearing was held for the relocation and 

construction of the Central Missouri Aviation (CMA) hangar 

350, and the design and construction services for an apron 

expansion and taxiway reconstruction project related to the 

future construction of a new terminal facility at the Columbia 

Regional Airport. Council directed staff to proceed with 

selecting a contractor for the design-build process. 

 

R50-18 Setting a public hearing: proposed construction of a 

replacement Central Missouri (CMA) hangar 350 structure to 

be located directly south of Taxiway C and west of hangar 

40 and construction of a connecting apron and taxiway at 

the Columbia Regional Airport. 

 

R186-17 Resolution expressing support for new proposed 

terminal location. 

 

 

 

Authorize the City Manager to execute a Consultant Agreement with Burns & McDonnell 

Engineering, Inc. for the design of Taxilane C2 reconstruction and apron expansion for the 

new Hangar 730 which replaces Hangar 350 at the Columbia Regional Airport.  

 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 


